
30 

ME-J7 

-79 

- BI 

MEETING OF THE CdmMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

MOl\fDAY" NOVEMBER ?l ST, A. D.19 21 , 4 P. M. 

PRESENT: Honorable O. B. Black, Maoror, presiding. and Commission"era Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden,1 

Wright. 

Minutes of previous meeting were ordered approved. 

----~MORIALS AND PETITIONS---

Petition for the opening of a jitney line to start at S. Preaa Street and Eada Avenue 
was read and referred to the M8¥or. 

Peti tion of W.E.Long for rEi1fund o"f fee for plumbing permi t was read and ref-erred to 
Commissioner of Taxation. 

The following p~ti tions were read and referred to Commissioner of Fire and Police: 
H.Kronberg, for special building permit. 
Sam Lucchese,' protesting against erection of tent show at Guadalupe and San Jacinto streets. 
Rialto Theatre Co. for pennit to erect electric sign. 

Bids for paving Dallas Street, Cincinnati Ave, Lamar Street, Woodlawn Ave and San Pedro Ave, 
were opened and referred to City Engineer for tabulation. 

The hearing of propetty owners and oth&T$ interested in the improvement of Noga1itos Street, 
providing for the correction of certain errors im assessment was held. 
(For full report see Record of Hearings, page 48) 

ComnaLssioner "Wright made the following recommendations, which were adopted: 
Schroeder Electric Co. for "permit to hang electric sign at 410 E.Houston Street, granted. 
Paul Mueller, for "permi t to erect electric Sign, granted. . 

I A.N.Zupan, -for permit to erect electric sign, '222 JDolorosa Street, granted. 
J.W.Donnell, for permit to erect ele~tric sign, 503 E.Houston Street, "granted. 

I The Fox Co. for perm~t to erect electric sign Losoya Street, granted. 

I Commissioner Rieden introduced thefoii~;ing ordinances, which were adopted: by thefollowin~ 

I 
vote on roll call, to-wit: AYes, Black, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden, Wright. 

AN ORDINANCE . 
Levying special assessments and taxes on account of theimprovement of Gevers Street, I South Mesquite Street, Van Ness Street, River Avenue, Piedmont Street,' Dewey Place, in the 

City of San Antonio and to provide for the "issuance of assessment certificates and for 
other purposes. 

"(For full text of this ordinance see street Improvement Records, Vol 9, page 

No.. 301 AN ORDINANCE 
Appropriating $500.95 to pay McKenzie Construction Company. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $500.95 
I be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1921 General Fund to pay McKenzie Cons. Co 
for erection of temporary palkway over river at Navarro Street. 

~---
No. 302 AN ORDINANCE . 

II Appropriating $5,561.85 to p~ The Uvalde Compat\Y. 
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of, the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $5,561.89 

be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Paving & Stor.m Sewer Fund to pay 
I The Uvalde Company the Cityts proportion for paving the following streets: 
W.Mistletoe Avenue, Main to Howard Streets $1,632.34 
W.Craig P~ace, San Pedro to N.Flores 1,395.?2 
W.Craig Place, San Pedro to Belknap 942.70 
VI.French Place, N.F ores to Ripley 1,591.09 

( 

Commissioner Pf~iffer introduced the following ordinances, Vlhich were read and adopted by 

II 
the following vote .on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden, Wright. 
No. 303 AN ORDINANCE 

, Appropriating funds to pay certain bobds of the City, and to pay interest. 
I, BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of 
$61,800.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the General Sinking Fund to pay t he 
'ro110Vling named bonds, and intere st: 
, To retire 10 sidewalk bonds of 1891 $10,000.00 

To retire 50 street Improvement bonds,189l 50,000.00 
To pay final interest on above bonds 1,800.00 

$61,800.00 
Out of 1921 General Fund to pay exchange ?7.25 

$61,877.25 

NO. 304 AN ORDINANCE 
Appro priating funds to pay special weekly p~ roll. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, t.he follow- ' 
ing sums of money be and the same are hereby appropriated out of the hereibafter named 



j 

!I 
If 

-I 
I 
I 

funds to pay .special weekly pay roll for the week ending Nov. 19, 1921. 

Park Improvement Fund 19.19 
Sanitary Sewer Fund 1919 
st. Pave & storm Sewer Fund 1919. 
River Impt. Fund 
Bridge Fund 1919 
Fire & Police Bldg Fund 
Auditorium Bldg Fund 1919 
Trench Fund 
1921 Gereral Fund 

$200.00 
400 .00 

1100.00 
900.00 
350.00 

25.00 
25.00 

470.56 
5540.00 

$9010.56 

. An ordinance accepting Laurel Heights Place Addi tion was introduced and read, 
and refer,red to the Ci·ty Engineer for hi s recommendation. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned. 

~GJ., APPROVED 
ATTEST: 

31 


